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Contact Us! 
Principal: Dana Albright Johnson, dalbrightjohn-
son@randolph.k12.nc.us 

Assistant Principal: Ralph Jarrett, rjarrett@randolph.k12.nc.us 

Administrative Intern: Corey Culp, cculp@randolph.k12.nc.us  

 

 FREE Books On-

line from NE’s Me-

dia Center 

 Contact Your 

Teacher via School 

G-mail 

 Public Libraries 

FREE e-books 

 Textbook and 

Workbooks Online 

 Instruction Deliv-

ered Using Canvas 

 i-Ready Math and 

Reading Online 

 Exceptional Chil-

dren  

 School Nutrition 

 i-Learn Classes 

 Health/PE Assign-

ment 

 Cancellations 

Open for Pick-Up Thursday 3/19 Textbooks, Library Books, Meds.           

7:30am—6:30pm - Front Entrance 

A Message to Our Parents & Students: 
     At Northeastern the health and safety of our students and school family is always 

our top priority.  During this unprecedented time, teaching and learning will continue.  

For the short term, Northeastern is switching to a remote learning format.        

     While away from school, we know that our students have varied levels of access to 

technology or responsibilities such as caring for younger siblings.  Our teachers will be 

sensitive in grading and setting deadlines for work during this period. 

     We will be reaching out to you directly through resources such as G-mail, Remind, 

Peachjar, recorded messages and social media.  Please know that we will be making 

every effort to continue teaching and learning for students to be prepared for their re-

turn to their brick and mortar school and for their next grade in less than 60 school 

days.  Your input is important to us, so please share any thoughts that can help us to 

improve as we all chart new ground in a virtual learning environment.  

Canvas has been selected as the platform for delivery of online instruction during time away from the school build-

ing.  Many students are already familiar with Canvas from its use in their regular classes.  Canvas is used to view 

course content and submit assignments.  To access Canvas: 1) Go to the Northeastern website.  

2) Click on the blue “Home Base” button.  3)  Log in as you do at school.  4)  Click on “Canvas” and look 

for your grade, team or teacher.  If you have problems logging on contact your homeroom teacher through 

school email.  Here is a video with instructions on how to access Canvas.  Copy the link in to your browser 

or scan the QR code. https://drive.google.com/file/d/16SQBcHBhTC7r2RLoOmLPZjtAjjK7jKGQ/view?usp=sharing  

Remote Learning 

https://plus.google.com/u/0/101519348110514251076?prsrc=4
http://nerms.randolph.k12.nc.us/
mailto:cculp@randolph.k12.nc.us
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16SQBcHBhTC7r2RLoOmLPZjtAjjK7jKGQ/view?usp=sharing
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Albright, April Alene  a2albright@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Math 

Albright-Johnson, Dana S  dalbrightjohnson@randolph.k12.nc.us  Principal   

Benbow, David A  dbenbow@randolph.k12.nc.us  Physical Education  

Culp, Corey L  cculp@randolph.k12.nc.us  Administrative Intern  

Embree III, Jack Raymond  jembree@randolph.k12.nc.us  Media Specialist 

Frazier, Mitchell Allen  mfrazier@randolph.k12.nc.us  7th Grade Science  

Gales, Charity Hope  cgales@randolph.k12.nc.us 8th Grade Science/Social Studies 

Gordon, Jessica M  jgordon@randolph.k12.nc.us  Agriculture  

Hevner, Ursula Robin  rhevner@randolph.k12.nc.us  Lead Teacher  

Hinson, Tonda Renee  thinson@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Social Studies 

Hutcherson, Kristy Dawn  k1hutcherson@randolph.k12.nc.us  Business 

Hutchins, Stephanie   shutchins@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Social Studies 

Jarrett, Dallas Ralph  rjarrett@randolph.k12.nc.us  Assistant Principal   

Laughlin, Bryant  blaughlin@randolph.k12.nc.us  Exceptional Children 

Laughlin, Heather L  hlaughlin@randolph.k12.nc.us  7th Language Arts 

Li-Barber, Troy A  tlibarber@randolph.k12.nc.us  School Counselor     

McNeil, Lynne M  l2mcneil@randolph.k12.nc.us  7th Grade Social Studies 

Needham, Beth M  bneedham@randolph.k12.nc.us  School Nurse   

Nelson, Cynthia Testerman  cnelson@randolph.k12.nc.us  Exceptional Children 

Pickard, Danielle L  dpickard@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Math 

Ritch, Debra Lena  dritch@randolph.k12.nc.us  7th Grade Language Arts 

Rodriguez, Janet C  j2rodriguez@randolph.k12.nc.us  7th Grade Math 

Rose, Christopher  crose@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Social Studies 

Rouse, Brianna N  brouse@randolph.k12.nc.us  School Social Worker  

Sanders, Eliza  esanders@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Math 

Scotton, Renita M  rscotton@randolph.k12.nc.us  Exceptional Children 

Sheppard, Myra Jean  msheppard@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Math/Science 

Shore, Melissa Gale  mshore@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Language Arts  

Simmons, Melissa Marie  m1simmons@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Language 

Arts/Social Studies  

Spaun, Dani Rae  dspaun@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Language Arts 

Staneck, Alec Michael  astaneck@randolph.k12.nc.us  Physical Education 

Waldo, Amy W awilliams@randolph.k12.nc.us  Art 

Walker, John Ho-Yin  j2walker@randolph.k12.nc.us  Band/Chorus 

Way, Martha Marie   mway@randolph.k12.nc.us  6th Grade Language Arts 

Westmoreland, Casey E  cwestmoreland@randolph.k12.nc.us  8th Grade Science 

Whatley, Tracy B  twhatley@randolph.k12.nc.us  School Counselor  

Whitley, Brittany S  bwhitley@randolph.k12.nc.us  Student Advocate   

Winkler, Christie Ann  cwinkler@randolph.k12.nc.us  Exceptional Children 

 

Contacting Your Teacher 
 

Teachers are able to respond to e-mails sent 

from a student’s school G-mail account to the 

teacher’s school G-mail account only.  Students 

and teachers are not allowed to communicate 

through any personal account including e-mail, 

Twitter, Facebook etc.  School staff will contact 

students by phone 1-2 times per week while the 

building is closed.  As always, teachers may re-

spond to parents using their official school G-

mail account.   

Textbooks & Workbooks Online 
Science 
Grade 6 Science MHEonline.com 

Grade 7 Science MHEonline.com 

Grade 8 Science MHEonline.com 
 

Social Studies 
Grade 6-Discovering Our Past:  A History of the 

World Early Years  connected.mcgraw-hill.com 

Grade 7-Discovering Our Past: Contemporary 

Cultures 1600 to the Present connect-

ed.mcgraw-hill.com 

Grade 8-Discovering Our Past: A History of the 

United States  connected.mcgraw-hill.com 
 

Math 
Grades 6 & 7 Open Up  
https://openupresources.org/math-curriculum/  

ilearning Classes 
Our counselors are in the process of contacting 

all students enrolled in RCSS iLearn classes.  

Those classes WILL CONTINUE online while 

school is cancelled.  

Remote Learning 

https://plus.google.com/u/0/101519348110514251076?prsrc=4
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mailto:rscotton@randolph.k12.nc.us
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Math & Reading 
 

Your child is already using i-Ready at school and can continue with lessons, individually chosen based on past 

performance, right where he/she left off last week.  If your child hasn’t completed the diagnostic test for read-

ing,  the assessment must be completed during the hours 8:00 am to 3:00 pm M-F.  After your child has com-

pleted the diagnostic, please have him or her complete one math and one reading lesson each day.  Other than 

the reading diagnostic, these lessons can be completed at any time.  To access i-Ready go to the Northeastern 

website and click on the i-Ready button.   Log on as usual.  If you have a problem logging on e-mail your teacher 

through school e-mail.  For more info copy the link below in to you browser or use the QR code: 

 
https://i-readycentral.com/articles/engaging-families/#help_families_understand_em_i_ready_em  

Read Online 
Select  a book from the Northeastern Media Center or from an area public library free online using 

any internet-connected device.  Read a minimum of 30 minutes each day.  Submit your reading log 

following by copying the link in to your browser.  https://forms.gle/AmVoAk4ko9NRXGwV6 

Public Libraries e-Books Online  
e-Books can be checked out online using your 

Northeastern lunch number and birthday 

(MMDD).  Copy the link below in to your brows-

er or use the QR code below 

 http://ezproxy.randolphlibrary.org:2235/c.php?g=502363   
 

Liberty Public Library 

239 S Fayetteville St, Liberty, NC 27298   

336.622.4605 
 

Randleman Public Library 

122 Commerce Sq, Randleman, NC 27317    

336.498.3141 

 

Ramseur Public Library 

1512 Main St, Ramseur, NC 27316    

336.824.2232 
 

Randolph County Public Library 

Worth St, Asheboro, NC 27203 

336.318.6800 

Bringing NE’s Media Center Home to You 
It’s free and easy. All you need is any device, your  

lunch # and birthdate.  

Nearly 300 Titles Available! 

 Go to Northeastern’s web page 

 Click on the “Destiny Library Search” button 

 Select “NE Randolph Middle School” 

 Choose “Library Search” from the menu on the left of the page 

 In the middle of the page select “Electronic Book” (eBook) for 

“Media Type”. 

Remote Learning 

https://plus.google.com/u/0/101519348110514251076?prsrc=4
http://nerms.randolph.k12.nc.us/
http://ezproxy.randolphlibrary.org:2235/c.php?g=502363
http://www.libertypubliclibrary.org/
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN519x173016663&id=YN519x173016663&q=Liberty+Public+Library&name=Liberty+Public+Library&cp=35.84920120239258%7e-79.56936645507812&ppois=35.84920120239258_-79.56936645507812_Liberty+Public+Library&FORM=SNAPST
http://www.randolphlibrary.org/
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN520x9057461&id=YN520x9057461&q=Randleman+Public+Library&name=Randleman+Public+Library&cp=35.81723403930664%7e-79.80458068847656&ppois=35.81723403930664_-79.80458068847656_Randleman+Public+Library
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN520x9057279&id=YN520x9057279&q=Ramseur+Public+Library&name=Ramseur+Public+Library&cp=35.73339080810547%7e-79.6549072265625&ppois=35.73339080810547_-79.6549072265625_Ramseur+Public+Library&FORM=SNAPST
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN519x9025316&id=YN519x9025316&q=Randolph+County+Library&name=Randolph+County+Library&cp=35.70621871948242%7e-79.81143951416016&ppois=35.70621871948242_-79.81143951416016_Randolph+County+Library&FORM=SNAPST
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Exceptional Children 
Please know that we are taking in to 

account the unique learning needs of 

some of our children.  EC teachers will 

reach out to you to make sure students 

are being served and to help with any 

necessary accommodations for work 

assigned by other teachers.  No IEP 

meetings can be scheduled between 

March 17-20, and March 23-27, 2020.   

Contact your child’s EC teacher at 

336.622.5808 or by e-mail (see the 

enclosed e-mail directory) if you have 

any questions. 

School Nutrition 
Breakfast and Lunch are available in 

our area to all children ages 0-18 at 

Ramseur Elementary School. Breakfast 

is served 8:15-9:00 am and lunch is 

available 11:00 am-12:30 pm.  (TAKE 

OUT ONLY.) 

If you have other food needs.  please 

contact Student Advocate. Ms. Whitley 

bwhitley@randolph.k12.nc.us, Social Worker 

Ms. Rouse brouse@randolph.k12.nc.us or call 

336.622.5808. 

Health & PE Assignment 
Copy this link in to your browser for 

your assignment: 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mSue

BOHrNcA4gS2QKjKDaXoVeeJ8MWjItwGCGZSx

4WQ/edit?usp=sharing  

Cancellations 

 Field trips for the remainder of the 

2019--2020 school year 

 Athletics until at least April 6, 2020 

 School Campus closed to students 

through at least March 27, 2020 

 School campus closed to most visi-

tors 

Remote Learning 

NOTE:  These outside resources may require active parental consent for use.  Please 

know we encourage parents to preview and review outside sources.  

mailto:bwhitley@randolph.k12.nc.us
mailto:brouse@randolph.k12.nc.us
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mSueBOHrNcA4gS2QKjKDaXoVeeJ8MWjItwGCGZSx4WQ/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mSueBOHrNcA4gS2QKjKDaXoVeeJ8MWjItwGCGZSx4WQ/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1mSueBOHrNcA4gS2QKjKDaXoVeeJ8MWjItwGCGZSx4WQ/edit?usp=sharing

